

E-92/93, M.I.D.C. Industrial Area, Waluj, Dist. Aurangabad (M.S.)-431136, India TEL: +91-240-2569600, 2554902, 2564595

FAX: +91-240-2569703 www.endurancegroup.com CIN No.: L34102MH1999PLC123296

23rd March, 2020

The Manager – Listing, BSE Limited, Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Towers, Dalal Street, Mumbai - 400 001 The Manager – Listing, National Stock Exchange of India Ltd., Exchange Plaza, Bandra-Kurla Complex, Bandra (E), Mumbai - 400051

BSE Code: 540153 NSE Code: ENDURANCE

Sub: Intimation of closure of trading window

Ref: SEBI (Prohibition of Insider Trading) Regulations, 2015 (as amended) and the Company's Code of Conduct for Prevention of Insider Trading

Dear Sir/Madam,

This is to inform that in terms of the SEBI (Prohibition of Insider Trading) Regulations, 2015 (as amended) and the Company's Code of Conduct for Prevention of Insider Trading, the trading window for dealing in securities of the Company shall remain closed from Tuesday, 31st March, 2020 up to 48 hours after the declaration of financial results of the Company for the financial year ending 31st March, 2020.

You are requested to take note of the above.

Thanking you,

Yours faithfully, For **Endurance Technologies Limited**

Sunil Lalai

Company Secretary and Executive Vice President - Legal

